# 502748491 04/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2795087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW GAUKER	11/04/2009
CHRISTOPHER J. KAMERY	10/28/2009
MARKO KONSTANTIN LUBIC	10/28/2009
ROBERT T. CRUZ	11/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOODSTREAM CORPORATION
Street Address:	69 NORTH LOCUST STREET
City:	LITITZ
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13465728

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2026386666
Email: patent@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR. 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. Address Line 2: THE JENIFER BUILDING

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P72914US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=P72914US4\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P72914US4\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502748491 REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0831

source=P72914US4\_Assignment#page3.tif source=P72914US4\_Assignment#page4.tif source=P72914US4\_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032573 FRAME: 0832

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew GAUKER of the United States of America, residing at 32 Pennsylvania Avenue, Shillington, Pennsylvania 19607-1921, Christopher J. KAMERY of the United States of America, residing at 362 Greenview Drive, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601, Marko Konstantin LUBIC of the United States of America, residing at 13 Josephs Way, Shillington, Pennsylvania 19607, and Robert T. CRUZ of the United States of America, residing 176 Petersburg Road, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in TOP-FILL HUMMINGBIRD FEEDER WITH FLOAT VALVE BASE CLOSURE MECHANISM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 16, 2009, and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/591,289

WHEREAS, WOODSTREAM CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and Assignors are desirous of assigning his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and

1

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignors hereby further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignors hereby grant Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Allen S. Melser; Michael R. Slobasky; Jonathan L. Scherer; and Suzin C. Bailey (Registration Nos. 20,851; 22,769; 27,215; 26,421; 29,851; and 40,495, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or

2

otherwise comply with the rules of t	he United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation
of this document.	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of
November, 2009.	
•	Andrew Dauker Andrew GAUKER
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	) ) ss
County of Berks	)
Subscribed and swor MANAMA , 2009.	n to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>44</u> day of
COMMONIVE ALTH OF PENNSYL VANIA  Notated See  Yvorare D. Esply, Nationy Public Camera Typ., Berks Crassy  AV CONTROLS SEE PROPERED AS 2011  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	June Design
IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Christopher J. KAMERY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	) ) ss
County of	
Subscribed and swor	n to before me, a Notary Public, this day of
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC

otherwise comply with the rules of the	ne United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation
of this document.	
IN WITNESS WHEF	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
2009.	
) )	Andrew GAUKER
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	) ) ss }
County of	,
Subscribed and sworr, 2009.	n to before me, a Notary Public, this day of
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of
	Christopher J. KAMERY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Lancaster	) 88
Octobes Subscribed and swom, 2009.	n to before me, a Notary Public, this 28th day of
	Garlora l. Fordige
My Commission Expires:	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Barbara A. Fridinger, Notary Public  Warwick Twp., Lancaster County  My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	

3

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of
	MARIO L LUBIC
	Marko Konstantin LUBIC
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	)
county of Lancaster	) ss )
Subscribed and swor	rn to before me, a Notary Public, this 28th day of
	Darbare A Frederic
MMONWE MEETINGS VLVANIA  Berbere A. Fridinger, Natary Public  Warvick Tep. Lancuster County My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2012  Misc., Pennsylvania Association of Notenies	
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand and scal this day of
	Robert T. CRUZ
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania  County of (Cu caster)	) ) ss )
Subscribed and swo	rn to before me, a Notary Public, this and day of
Aforentu, 2009.	Jackers A Fredrige
My Commission Expires:	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Berbera A. Fridinger, Notary Public  Warwick Twp., Lancaster County  My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2012  Member, Pennsylvaria Association of Notaries	